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Roxanne Maher

From: Roxanne Maher
Sent: Friday, January 17, 2025 10:26 AM
To: Naomi Rodriguez
Subject: Re: Legal Notice of Ledyard Sewer Expansion in today's paper.  Stonington water 

drinkers. Mystic business owners. Press take note.

Will do.  
 
 
Sent from my iPhone 
 
On Jan 17, 2025, at 9:50 AM, Naomi Rodriguez <NaomiR@ledyardct.org> wrote: 

  
Good Morning Roxanne, 
 
Please put whole communication thread in communications list for upcoming TC Meeting. 
 
Thank you, 
 
Naomi 

From: Kevin Blacker <kjblacker@sbcglobal.net> 
Sent: Thursday, January 16, 2025 10:26 PM 
To: ivonne.hall@ct.gov <ivonne.hall@ct.gov> 
Cc: J.D. Fontanella <j.d.fontanella@gmail.com>; Stephen Banks <wpca.supervisor@ledyardct.org>; Naomi Rodriguez 
<NaomiR@ledyardct.org>; Betsy Graham <megdvmlcc@gmail.com>; Bill Lucey <blucey@savethesound.org>; David 
Collins <d.collins@theday.com>; Brian Smith <brian@brianscottsmith.com>; Gregory Stroud 
<gregory.stroud@ctexaminer.com>; Francisco Uranga <f.uranga@ctexaminer.com>; Greg Smith 
<g.smith@theday.com>; Karen Florin <k.florin@theday.com>; Doug Schwartz <thedougschwartz@gmail.com>; 
info@savethesound.org <info@savethesound.org>; rnewton06355@gmail.com <rnewton06355@gmail.com>; 
slynch@gwu.edu <slynch@gwu.edu>; Fred Allyn, III <mayor@ledyardct.org>; Elizabeth Burdick 
<planner@ledyardct.org>; Lee Howard <l.howard@theday.com>; Kimberly Drelich <k.drelich@theday.com>; 
d.drainville@theday.com <d.drainville@theday.com>; Capon, J Anthony <tcapon@pitt.edu>; CS@aquarionwater.com 
<cs@aquarionwater.com>; Paul Whitescarver <pwhitescarver@secter.org>; Anna Wynn <land.use.asst@ledyardct.org>; 
Kevin J. Dombrowski <KJDom@ledyardct.org>; Timothy Ryan <tryan@ledyardct.org>; Jessica Buhle 
<Jbuh@ledyardct.org>; p.choiniere@yahoo.com <p.choiniere@yahoo.com>; Eric <bsaofnl-eric@yahoo.com>; Charles 
Rothenberger <crothenberger@savethesound.org>; selectmen@stonington-ct.gov <selectmen@stonington-ct.gov>; 
Mike Cherry <mj.cherry@comcast.net>; duartem@grotonutilities.com <duartem@grotonutilities.com>; water pollution 
control authority <wpca.ledyard@ledyardct.org> 
Subject: Re: Legal Notice of Ledyard Sewer Expansion in today's paper. Stonington water drinkers. Mystic business 
owners. Press take note.  
  
hippo farts and has explosive diarrhea  
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hippo farts and has explosive diarrhea 

 

 

 
 
 
 
On Thursday, January 16, 2025 at 09:06:09 PM EST, Kevin Blacker <kjblacker@sbcglobal.net> wrote:  
 
 
for some reason, I don't think the image of the Public notice sent the first time I tried. Sorry. 
<1737079521394blob.jpg> 
 
 
On Thursday, January 16, 2025 at 09:03:58 PM EST, Kevin Blacker <kjblacker@sbcglobal.net> wrote:  
 
 
One of smartest birds in town showed me this legal notice in today's paper. 
 
Hope everyone reviews the application.  And that the press runs a story which helps flush out action. First and foremost to get Ledyard 
WPCA all the money they need to reline their poop pipes, turd tunnels, deification, deuce, and doody drains,  None of this is an attack 
on WPCA. They are good people. Dedicated workers and volunteers.  
 
Naomi Rodreguez, Council President, stiff as a board. Tried to stop me from speaking when I went before Council. Sharon Wadecki 
did the same thing when I went before WPCA. I know a nerve when I'm hitting one. Their actions tell me this sewer issue is a hot 
story and it's going to open one hell of a meaningful Public debate on sewage, above drinking water, PFAS, assumptions, the 
importance of the health of the Mystic River Watershed to our economy. 
 
And the need for widespread farmland conservation in the Thankless Valley- Mystic's lonely, unappreciated butler, long, wide, and 
green. 
 
Sincerely, 
Kevin Blacker 
 
P.S.- Ledyard Conservation Commission welcomed me with open ears. 
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